
* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

I?.

Date ____fç_n-m~ryJ-4-i.iQlJ---

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.2 WITH
BIERMANN'S UNIVERSITY ELECTRIC CO., INC.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
PUMP STATION EMERGENCY POWER GENERATION - PHASE 1 PROJECT

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $51,566.31

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order
No.2 between the City of Des Moines and Biermann's University Electric Co., Inc., Gary P. Cornelious,
President, 512 Elm Street, Des Moines, IA 50309, for additional work on the Pump Station Emergency
Power Generation - Phase 1 project, in an amount not to exceed $51,566.31, be and is hereby approved, and
the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Communication Number /1..OgZ-ttached)

Activity ID 08-2010-003

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: 1k, lÚ
Kathleen VanderpoÒl
Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2010-2011 CIP, Page Storm-16, Storm Water Pump Station Emergency Power
~SJeneration, STE084, being: $2,500,000 maximum in HUD Disaster funds from the Iowa Deparment

of Economic Development for 100% of construction costs associated with the Pump Station
Emergency Power Generation in Federal Jumpstar Infrastructure Assistance funds.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
HENSLEY

said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

MAHAFFEY

MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
a bove written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk



Change

Order No. Initiated By

User

2 User

Wednesday, Februar 02, 2011

Summary of Change Orders
Pump Sta. Emerg. Power Generation, Ph 1

Activity in 08-2010-003

Description

1/19/2011

Step down transformer changes, addition of exercise clocks
for maintenance protocal and storm box locates to redesign
the pad location at 2nd & Franklin for Corps of Engineers
coordination issues.

Special Generator pad allowing better maintenance access
and coordinating with Corps of Engineers contract.

Original Contract Amount

Total Change Orders

Percent of Change Orders to Original Contract

Iz-

Amount

$11,774.97

$51,566.31

$1,259,051.50

$63,341.28

5.03%

Page 1 of 1


